Property History

Application No:
Address:

Proposal:

23/03093/TCA
Street Record, Edinburgh Gardens, Windsor, SL4 2AN

2 Conifer trees - Fell to ground level and grind stump.

Planning History

Application No.
00/79273/TPO

01/80590/TCA

02/81947/TCA

96/75064/TCA

98/77090/TCA

99/78347/TCA

99/78537/TCA

03/83600/TCA

06/01851/TCA

07/02657/TCA

Description Status Opened

Consent to fell one hawthorn PER 04.04.2000

and prune one elder tree

Consent to fell one cypress tree  PER 12.03.2001
to front of No. 24 Edinburgh

Gardens

Consent to fell cupressa tree at PERM 27.02.2002
the rear of No. 47 Edinburgh

Gardens

Consent to fell cherry tree PER 17.10.1996
adjacent to No.31 and to prune
seven hawthorn trees to front

of Nos. 21, 22 and 23

Consent to fell cherry tree to PER 15.07.1998
front of No. 8 Edinburgh

Gardens

To reduce and reshape four PER 13.07.1999
cockspur thorn trees and to fell
two cockspur thorn trees

located in formal garden

Consent to fell two and prune PER 01.09.1999

seven trees of various species

Consent to fell one elder tree PERM 08.04.2003
and prune various trees located

around the site

Notification to fell a cherry and  PERM 07.08.2006
an acacia, tip reduce a cherry,

reduce a row of conifers, crown

lift two cherries an acacia, an

ash and a row of thorns, reduce

a viburnum and cut back a

conifer, two hazel limes and

miscellaneous trees to clear

pathways

Notification to reduce Lilac tree PERM 04.10.2007
by 40% at 21 Edinburgh

Gardens. Inspect tree

(Sycamore) at number 22. Fell

one multi-stem Sycamore and

one Ash and reduce Hornbeam

to previous points at number

31. Cut back overhanging

Closed
24.05.2000

05.04.2001

07.08.2002

09.12.1996

19.08.1998

18.08.1999

08.10.1999

13.05.2003

31.10.2006

29.10.2007




07/02658/TPO

10/02903/TCA

12/01570/TCA

20/01370/TCA

22/02946/TCA

23/01689/TCA

23/02380/TCA

branches to attain 5.2m
clearance over road opposite
[3-20 Edinburgh Gardens

Consent to crown reduce one
Sycamore by 20% at 24
Edinburgh Gardens. Cut
overhanging branches to attain
5.2m clearance over road - one
tree covered by TPO opposite
13-20 Edinburgh Gardens

Crown reduce an Ash (TI) by
20% (tip reduction by no more
than 30-40cm), Lime tree,
remove epicormc growth

T7 Prunus, crown lift to 4m
from ground level. T9 Conifer,
fell.

(T1) - Weeping Ash - sever Ivy
and remove deadwood, (T22) -
Unknown Species - fell, (528) -
Elder - coppice to rejuvenate,
(T29) - Hazel - re-coppice,
(T52) - Cherry - crown reduce
removing 2-3m, (T53) - Cherry
- fell, (T60) - Cherry -Small
poorly attached secondary stem
on main stem - remove tight
stem and formative prune,
(T71) - Lime - fell, (S73) - Elder
- Coppice to rejuvenate.

Standing in front of houses nos.
16 - 20, and facing towards the
car parking area: Sycamore
trees - tip reduce branches
overhanging parking bays back
to a point no closer to the trees
than midway across the parking
bays; Cypress trees - prune
back to the kerb edge; Fastigiate
Hornbeam - no works.
Sycamore (opposite house no.
64) - no works

Conifer - fell to ground level.
Ash - prune to give up to 5.3m
clearance over the private
shared driveway and to crown
clean, including the severance of
ivy at the base of the tree

Holly - fell. Hornbeam - reduce
western side of crown back to
western edge of the footpath
and prune to give up to 2.5m

PERM

PERM

PERM

PERM

PERM

PERM

PERM

04.10.2007

08.12.2010

01.06.2012

11.06.2020

02.11.2022

10.07.2023

26.09.2023

21.11.2007

10.02.2011

30.07.2012

11.08.2020

03.02.2023

17.08.2023

08.11.2023



clearance over the path.

23/03093/TCA 2 Conifer trees - Fell to ground REC 13.12.2023
level and grind stump.
Appeals History
Application No. Description Status Opened Closed
Enforcement History
Application No. Description Status Opened Closed




