Property History

Application No: 23/03093/TCA

Address: Street Record, Edinburgh Gardens, Windsor, SL4 2AN

Proposal: 2 Conifer trees - Fell to ground level and grind stump.

Planning History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
00/79273/TPO	Consent to fell one hawthorn and prune one elder tree	PER	04.04.2000	24.05.2000
01/80590/TCA	Consent to fell one cypress tree to front of No. 24 Edinburgh Gardens	PER	12.03.2001	05.04.2001
02/81947/TCA	Consent to fell cupressa tree at the rear of No. 47 Edinburgh Gardens	PERM	27.02.2002	07.08.2002
96/75064/TCA	Consent to fell cherry tree adjacent to No.31 and to prune seven hawthorn trees to front of Nos. 21, 22 and 23	PER	17.10.1996	09.12.1996
98/77090/TCA	Consent to fell cherry tree to front of No. 8 Edinburgh Gardens	PER	15.07.1998	19.08.1998
99/78347/TCA	To reduce and reshape four cockspur thorn trees and to fell two cockspur thorn trees located in formal garden	PER	13.07.1999	18.08.1999
99/78537/TCA	Consent to fell two and prune seven trees of various species	PER	01.09.1999	08.10.1999
03/83600/TCA	Consent to fell one elder tree and prune various trees located around the site	PERM	08.04.2003	13.05.2003
06/01851/TCA	Notification to fell a cherry and an acacia, tip reduce a cherry, reduce a row of conifers, crown lift two cherries an acacia, an ash and a row of thorns, reduce a viburnum and cut back a conifer, two hazel limes and miscellaneous trees to clear pathways	PERM	07.08.2006	31.10.2006
07/02657/TCA	Notification to reduce Lilac tree by 40% at 21 Edinburgh Gardens. Inspect tree (Sycamore) at number 22. Fell one multi-stem Sycamore and one Ash and reduce Hornbeam to previous points at number 31. Cut back overhanging	PERM	04.10.2007	29.10.2007

	branches to attain 5.2m			
	clearance over road opposite 13-20 Edinburgh Gardens			
07/02658/TPO	Consent to crown reduce one Sycamore by 20% at 24 Edinburgh Gardens. Cut overhanging branches to attain 5.2m clearance over road - one tree covered by TPO opposite 13-20 Edinburgh Gardens	PERM	04.10.2007	21.11.2007
10/02903/TCA	Crown reduce an Ash (T1) by 20% (tip reduction by no more than 30-40cm), Lime tree, remove epicormc growth	PERM	08.12.2010	10.02.2011
12/01570/TCA	T7 Prunus, crown lift to 4m from ground level. T9 Conifer, fell.	PERM	01.06.2012	30.07.2012
20/01370/TCA	(T1) - Weeping Ash - sever Ivy and remove deadwood, (T22) - Unknown Species - fell, (S28) - Elder - coppice to rejuvenate, (T29) - Hazel - re-coppice, (T52) - Cherry - crown reduce removing 2-3m, (T53) - Cherry - fell, (T60) - Cherry - Small poorly attached secondary stem on main stem - remove tight stem and formative prune, (T71) - Lime - fell, (S73) - Elder - Coppice to rejuvenate.	PERM	11.06.2020	11.08.2020
22/02946/TCA	Standing in front of houses nos. 16 - 20, and facing towards the car parking area: Sycamore trees - tip reduce branches overhanging parking bays back to a point no closer to the trees than midway across the parking bays; Cypress trees - prune back to the kerb edge; Fastigiate Hornbeam - no works. Sycamore (opposite house no. 64) - no works	PERM	02.11.2022	03.02.2023
23/01689/TCA	Conifer - fell to ground level. Ash - prune to give up to 5.3m clearance over the private shared driveway and to crown clean, including the severance of ivy at the base of the tree	PERM	10.07.2023	17.08.2023
23/02380/TCA	Holly - fell. Hornbeam - reduce western side of crown back to western edge of the footpath and prune to give up to 2.5m	PERM	26.09.2023	08.11.2023

clearance over the path.

23/03093/TCA

2 Conifer trees - Fell to ground level and grind stump.

REC

13.12.2023

Appeals History						
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed		
Enforcement Histor	у					
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed		